

Rajni Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020

14.06.2024 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner are not available on account of sudden demise of their father-in-law/father. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 14, 2024
(veena)