

**Rajni versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.**

**CWPOA No.7265 of 2020**

**22.07.2024 Present:** Ms. Diksha Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Mr. Atul Jhingan and Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocates, who have filed power of attorney on behalf of petitioner on 22.09.2021, are not available today. Therefore, for request made on their behalf, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration on **14.08.2024.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**July 22, 2024**  
*(Shivender)*