

Rajni versus State of Himachal Pradesh and  
Others

**CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020**

14.08.2024 Present: Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General  
for respondents-State.

For request made by learned counsel for the  
petitioner, matter is adjourned, to enable him to  
trace/reconstruct file and also to have current  
instructions.

As prayed, list on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

August 14, 2024  
*(himani)*