

***Rajni Devi vs. State of H.P. and others.***

**CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020**

02.09.2024 Present: Mr. A. K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that now he has been engaged by the petitioner and he seeks time to file power of attorney. Be filed during the course of the day, as prayed.

Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondents, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

Name of Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate be reflected in the cause list, as counsel for the petitioner in future.

List for consideration after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**September 02, 2024  
(veena)**