

Rajni Devi versus State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Vemra, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

By way of last opportunity, three weeks further time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder.

List the matter after three weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

October 22, 2024  
*(himani)*