

Rajni versus State of H.P. and others

**CWPOA No.7265 of 2020**

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List the matter after two weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

November 20, 2024  
*(himani)*