

Rajni versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.

CWPOA No.7265 of 2020

11.12.2024. Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As a sequel to the orders dated 20.11.2024, learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for a week's time to remove the objections in rejoinder and to re-file it.

List the matter after a week.

December 11, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge