

Rajni Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPOA No.7265 of 2020

21.12.2024 Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As a sequel to orders dated 11.12.2024, Learned Vice Counsel states that rejoinder has been re-filed, after removing objections.

In these circumstances, Registry is directed to place the rejoinder on record.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 21, 2024
[Bhardwaj]