

Rajni Versus State of H.P. & others

**CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020**

8.1.2025 Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CMP-T No.1044 of 2024**

Instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure is for seeking exemption from filing English translation of vernacular documents [Annexures P-8 and P-9].

In view of averments made in the application, the same is allowed and exemption is granted, except, in case English version is necessitated by this Court, then the same shall be filed within seven days. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

January 8, 2025  
(mamta)