

Rajni vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020

27.2.2025

Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, DAG, for the  
respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks  
adjournment on the ground that he intends to file an  
application for addition of parties. Needful be done on  
or before the next date.

List on 20.3.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> February, 2025  
(kck)