

Rajni vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020

01.05.2025 Present: Mr. A. K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, DAG, for the respondents.

CMP-T No.121 of 2025

Notice be issued to the proposed respondents, as detailed in para-3 of the application. Learned Deputy Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4. Notice be issued to respondent No.5, returnable on 5.6.2025, on steps being taken within three days.

List on 5.6.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

1st May, 2025
(kck)