

Rajni vs. State of H.P and others

CWPOA No.7256 of 2020

04.08.2025

Present: Mr.A.K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G for the respondents-State.

Ms.Anchal Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 submits that reply has been filed today in the Registry.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before next date.

List on 30th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 04, 2025
(naveen)