

Rajni Devi versus State of H.P. and others.

CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. A.K.Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General
for respondents-State.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.5.

In terms of earlier order dated 30.08.2025,
Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that the
rejoinder to the reply filed by Respondent No.5, stands
filed in the Registry of this Court and the copy has been
furnished to the Learned Counsel for the State also.

However, rejoinder to the reply filed by
Respondent No.5 is not on record. Registry is directed to
trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List after four weeks.

09th October, 2025
TM

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge