

Rajni Versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWPOA No.7265 of 2020

19.11.2025. Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment so as to enable him to re-construct the file.

List the matter after three weeks.

November 19, 2025
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge