

**Rajni Vs State of H.P and Ors**

**CWPOA No. 7265 of 2020**

**08.01.2026. Present:** None for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Matter was heard and judgment reserved, but some points need clarification.

Since, Learned Counsel for the petitioner is not present, therefore, hearing is deferred by four weeks.

List the matter on 25.02.2026.

**January 08, 2026**

*[G.M]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**