

Rajni vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.7265 of 2020

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for more time
to prepare the matter. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **29.04.2026**.

March 25, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**